
ESVL 2010.A. SISEKERGEJÕUSTIKU MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED
13.03.2010, Võru

MEHED
60m

Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Viktor Kruuse 7.02.1952 58 Narva SVK 8,15 6,83
2 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 62 Viljandi SVK 8,56 6,98
3 Aleksander Nekrassov 11.01.1937 73 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 9,37 7,11
4 Jaan Vehlmann 24.06.1945 64 Tallinna SVK 9,34 7,52
5 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 40 Tartu SVK 7,94 7,56
6 Ülo Kull 3.01.1950 60 Viljandi SVK 9,36 7,73
7 Kalle Kits 16.02.1970 40 Valgamaa SVS 8,15 7,76
8 Peeter Tamm 28.06.1957 52 Võru SVK 8,93 7,79
9 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 51 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 8,88 7,80
10 Heiki Moltsar 26.11.1969 40 Võru SVK 8,29 7,89
11 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 45 Viljandi SVK 8,63 7,91
12 Kalju Telvar 1.06.1944 65 Tartu SVK 10,11 8,09
13 Juri Sobolev 21.04.1966 43 Narva SVK 8,69 8,09
14 Ernst Jürs 30.10.1930 79 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 11,58 8,31
15 Aarand Roos 28.05.1940 69 Harju SVK 10,71 8,35

 
200m 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Aleksander Nekrassov 11.01.1937 73 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 32,02 22,89
2 Aavo Kergand 17.08.1951 58 Rapla SVK 28,68 23,40
3 Aivar Pere 28.06.1960 49 Tartu SVK 27,30 23,70
4 Uno Roosileht 31.12.1959 50 Rapla SVK 28,02 24,15
5 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 40 Tartu SVK 26,56 24,63
6 Jaan Vehlmann 24.06.1945 64 Tallinna SVK 31,66 24,83
7 Elmo Oidermaa 2.04.1949 60 Põlva SVK 31,24 25,15
8 Aleksander Vassiljeva 1.09.1961 48 Narva SVK 28,89 25,26
9 Vassili Solomahhin 27.05.1953 56 Narva SVK 31,60 26,13
10 Ernst Jürs 30.10.1930 79 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 41,12 26,60
11 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 56 Tallinna SVK 33,34 27,57
12 Lembit Õunlo 27.03.1941 68 Tallinna SVK 36,39 27,69

 
800m 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Kalju Vanatalu 23.07.1955 54 Tallinna SVK 2.18,74 1.56,02
2 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 56 Tallinna SVK 2.33,90 2.06,53
3 Sergei Urb 30.12.1958 51 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 2.28,84 2.07,61
4 Anti Nöps 3.03.1969 41 Tartu SVK 2.16,17 2.08,11
5 Kuldar Kotkas 11.03.1959 51 Tallinna SVK 2.32,99 2.11,05
6 Tiit Sootalu 16.04.1967 42 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 2.32,50 2.21,89

 
3000m 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Valeri Moiseenko 16.11.1952 57 Narva SVK 10.23,81 8.34,20
2 Margus Rein 13.08.1952 57 Tallinna SVK 11.21,79 9.22,10
3 Kuldar Kotkas 11.03.1959 51 Tallinna SVK 11.04,90 9.36,10
4 Mart Einasto 27.07.1969 40 Tartu SVK 10.24,87 9.49,70
5 Einar Oimet 7.09.1957 52 Võru SVK 11.54,86 10.14,00
6 Juri Sobolev 21.04.1966 43 Narva SVK 11.17,53 10.26,00
7 Ernst Jürs 30.10.1930 79 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 18.04,17 11.21,00
8 Sergei Urb 30.12.1958 51 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ DNF



 
60m tj

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 62 Viljandi SVK 10.28 8,30
2 Aavo Kergand 17.08.1951 58 Rapla SVK 11.09 9,15
3 Aarand Roos 28.05.1940 69 Harju SVK 14,09 9,94
4 Kalle Kits 16.02.1970 40 Valgamaa SVS 11.31 10,53
5 Priit Jõgi 6.11.1957 52 Tartu SVK 12.64 10,84 

Käimine 3000m 
 Koef.

Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Kalju Niidusaar 15.06.1945 64 Tallinna SVK 15.25,7 11.48
2 Rein Sumberg 4.12.1950 59 Tallinna SVK 15.32,0 12.31
3 Benno Viirandi 28.05.1933 76 Viljandi SVK 25.30,4 16.52 

Kõrgushüpe 
 Koef.

Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 62 Viljandi SVK 1,45 2,04
2 Mati Tiidre 16.09.1942 67 Rapla SVK 1,35 2,02
3 Valeri Fedjušin 11.09.1960 49 Narva SVK 1,65 2,00
4 Tarmo Vaher 3.05.1955 54 Võru SVK 1,50 1,92
5 Aavo Kergand 17.08.1951 58 Rapla SVK 1,40 1,88
6 Priit Jõgi 6.11.1957 52 Tartu SVK 1,45 1,82
7 Peeter Tamm 28.06.1957 52 Võru SVK 1,45 1,82
8 Riho Kangur 12.08.1957 52 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 1,40 1,75
9 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 45 Viljandi SVK 1,45 1,69 

Teivashüpe 
 Koef.

Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 62 Viljandi SVK 3.00 4,59
2 Mati Tiidre 16.09.1942 67 Rapla SVK 2.60 4,36
3 Kalju Telvar 1.06.1944 65 Tartu SVK 2.70 4,30
4 Elmo Oidermaa 2.04.1949 60 Põlva SVK 2.60 3,84
5 Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 41 Tartu SVK 3.30 3,69
6 Heiki Moltsar 26.11.1969 40 Võru SVK 2.80 3,09
7 Priit Jõgi 6.11.1957 52 Tartu SVK 2.20 2,86 

Kaugushüpe 
 Koef.

Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Jürgen Lamp 6.03.1944 66 Harju SVK 4,90 7,75
2 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 62 Viljandi SVK 5,02 7,46
3 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 51 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 5,32 6,76
4 Aavo Kergand 17.08.1951 58 Rapla SVK 4,76 6,66
5 Uno Roosileht 31.12.1959 50 Rapla SVK 5,05 6,34
6 Ülo Kull 3.01.1950 60 Viljandi SVK 4,32 6,23
7 Heiki Moltsar 26.11.1969 40 Võru SVK 5,47 6,08
8 Peeter Tamm 28.06.1957 52 Võru SVK 4,61 5,94
9 Kalle Kits 16.02.1970 40 Valgamaa SVS 5,33 5,92
10 Lembit Õunlo 27.03.1941 68 Tallinna SVK 3.60 5,89
11 Priit Jõgi 6.11.1957 52 Tartu SVK 4,55 5,86
12 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 45 Viljandi SVK 4,93 5,81
13 Tarmo Vaher 3.05.1955 54 Võru SVK 4,32 5,72
14 Ernst Jürs 30.10.1930 79 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 2.84 5,70
15 Aare Rahu 24.01.1942 68 Võru SVK 3.27 5,35
16 Kalju Jaska 10.02.1937 73 Tartu SVK 2,79 4,98
17 Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 71 Narva SVK 2,74 4,72



 
Kolmikhüpe 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Jürgen Lamp 6.03.1944 66 Harju SVK 11,12 17,16
2 Kalju Jaska 10.02.1937 73 Tartu SVK 6,49 14,93
3 Valeri Fedjusin 11.09.1960 49 Narva SVK 12,11 14,52
4 Voldemar Kangilaski 19.07.1947 62 Viljandi SVK 9,82 14,20
5 Lembit Õunlo 27.03.1941 68 Tallinna SVK 8,32 13,29
6 Sergei Smirnov 22.01.1959 51 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 10,69 13,16
7 Aarand Roos 28.05.1940 69 Harju SVK 7,98 12,97
8 Ülo Kull 3.01.1950 60 Viljandi SVK 9,04 12,67
9 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 45 Viljandi SVK 9,92 11,30
10 Jaan Vehlmann 24.06.1945 64 Tallinna SVK 7,42 11,08

 
Kuulitõuge 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus Kaal
1 Priit Uring 5.10.1943 66 Tallinna SVK 12,23 18,59 5kg
2 Raimo Sarv 21.02.1951 59 Viljandi SVK 13,13 18,34 6kg
3 Rein Kaljumäe 31.08.1944 65 Tallinna SVK 12,20 17,96 5kg
4 Lembit Talpsepp 3.09.1950 59 Tallinna SVK 12,81 17,90 6kg
5 Karli Trumm 5.11.1949 60 Võru SVK 13,66 17,35 5kg
6 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 61 Viljandi SVK 12,98 16,95 5kg
7 Anton Laus 25.05.1933 76 Tallinna SVK 10,37 16,10 4kg
8 Üllar Tintso 11.02.1954 56 Põlva SVK 11,89 15,49 6kg
9 Meinhard Kirm 15.01.1931 79 Viljandi SVK 8,93 15,34 4kg
10 Leonid Avtomonov 17.03.1947 62 Valgamaa SVS 11,11 14,93 5kg
11 Ülo Kull 3.01.1950 60 Viljandi SVK 11,19 14,21 5kg
12 Aavo Kergand 17.08.1951 58 Rapla SVK 10,23 13,95 6kg
13 Elmo Oidermaa 2.04.1949 60 Põlva SVK 10,63 13,50 5kg
14 Riho Kangur 12.08.1957 52 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ 10,98 13,11 6kg
15 Peeter Tamm 28.06.1957 52 Võru SVK 10,29 12,29 6kg
16 Priit Jõgi 6.11.1957 52 Tartu SVK 9,50 11,35 6kg
17 Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 71 Narva SVK 8,29 11,09 4kg
18 Heiki Moltsar 26.11.1969 40 Võru SVK 8,93 9,17 7kg

 
NAISED

 
60m 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969 41 Valgamaa SVS 8,19 7,81
2 Mari Piir 1.08.1969 40 Harju SVK 8,59 8,28
3 Alevtina Abel 31.05.1951 58 Harju SVK 10,52 8,40
4 Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 43 Pärnumaa SVK 9,11 8,50
5 Natalja Makarova 5.06.1963 46 Tartu SVK 9,83 8,87
6 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 50 Narva SVK 10,40 8,99
7 Annely Gubinski 22.10.1973 36 Rapla SVK 10,12 10,12
8 Neli Tuhhova 9.06.1970 39 Narva SVK DNF

 
200m 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969 41 Valgamaa SVS 27,76 25,88
2 Kersti Lepik 16.09.1964 45 Harju SVK 31,34 27,82
3 Mari Piir 1.08.1969 40 Harju SVK 30,32 28,60
4 Natalja Makarova 5.06.1963 46 Tartu SVK 33,27 29,20



 
800m 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Irina Vilipson 14.12.1960 49 Tartu SVK 2.43,02 2.26,62
2 Leili Teeväli 22.12.1946 63 Tartu SVK 3.41,73 2.41,86
3 Annely Gubinski 22.10.1973 36 Rapla SVK 3.44,77 3.44,00

 
3000m

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Leili Teeväli 22.12.1946 63 Tartu SVK 16.14,39 11.33,00
2 Annely Gubinski 22.10.1973 36 Rapla SVK 16.32,73 16.13,00

 
60m tj 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Annely Gubinski 22.10.1973 36 Rapla SVK 13.21 13.21

 
Kõrgus 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Annely Gubinski 22.10.1973 36 Rapla SVK 1,15 1,21

 
Kaugushüpe 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus
1 Epp Lorents 25.101966 43 Pärnumaa SVK 4,71 5,39
2 Mari Piir 1.08.1969 40 Harju SVK 4,45 4,91
3 Alevtina Abel 31.05.1951 58 Harju SVK 3,38 4,78
4 Natalja Makarova 5.06.1963 46 Tartu SVK 3,92 4,66
5 Svetlana Kirillova 29.10.1959 50 Narva SVK 3,27 4,11
6 Annely Gubinski 22.10.1973 36 Rapla SVK 3,59 3,77

 
Kuulitõuge 

 Koef.
Jrk Nimi Sünniaeg Vanus Maakond Tulemus tulemus Kaal
1 Helvi Erikson 2.11.1939 70 Tallinna SVK 8.62 18.30 3kg
2 Niina Leppsoo 24.03.1944 65 Tartu SVK 8.13 15.24 3kg
3 Tiia Krutob 23.11.1941 68 Tallinna SVK 6.73 13.56 3kg
4 Heidi Siimumäe 22.05.1970 39 Harju SVK 11.39 13.06 4kg
5 Irina Pindis 28.12.1964 45 Võru SK 8.46 11.14 4kg
6 Hilja Bakhoff 23.12.1926 83 Viljandi SVK DNS


